O -4

- . . | - o : Approved as io
L | ‘ , | : - form only:

R . .DE‘%{@:ZA_Z&QL_

‘ - This’ agreement amends Contract No. 4219, dated March 11, 2002, between. the C1ty of
o Chevenne a municipal corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wyoming, the County
of Lararme a political subdivision of the State of Wyoming and American Medical Response of

' Colorado Inc. - \

2. Paragranh 2i is amended to read

Term. The term of this Agreement shall be in effect through the 30" day of Apnl
2004, unless extended or sooner terminated in accord with the terms of this Agreement. By

mutual written agreement, the parties may agree to extend this Agreement through the 3 1% day of
December 2005 ‘ : t .

~ No other provisions of Contract No. 4219 are amended and all other prov131ons remain in- '
~full force nnr‘l Pﬁ"Pr‘t ] ‘

[ 3 3.8 SR w3 8 Lwl

/"‘/eénmyv Zé 2004—
. Date s

-(Sr_,AL) /

A il'“\ LT . )
’2 _“’_!’ 4“'9“\‘; . 9
/ L , ]%’&4 /

‘Carol A, Inﬂekoter Cltv Clerl'i

ST e L LAIZfZCOUNTY WYOMING B
RRIELIN .. : ’ _v” I , R Co.

. Tal BT A g - Chﬁrﬁlan.LaranueCountvComnnssroner; |

.’AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE OF A
COLORADO :

© COPY OF RECORD.






ROGERS AND ROGERS, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
John B. Rogers 122 East Seventeenth Street
Catherine R. Rogers Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001
Also admitted in Colorado
March 18, 2004

Claudia Ryan Angelos

Assistant City Attorney

City of Cheyenne

2101 O’Neil Avenue, Room 308
Cheyenne, WY 82001

Mark Voss

Deputy County Attorney

310 West 19" Street, Suite 320
Cheyenne, WY 82001

~RE: Extension of Ambulance Contract

Dear Claudia and Mark:

Telephone: (307) 634-7448
Facsimile: (307) 635-5931

john@rogersfirm.com
catherine@rogersfirm.com

I am forwarding on to you a fully executed copy of the Contract Amendment which
extends the AMR contract through April 30, 2004. AMR has retained a third original in their

own files.
Sincerely,
ROGERS AND ROGERS, P.C.
By :
John B. R()gers N
JBR:amb

cc:  Marilyn Ermish



City Attorney's Office

Municipal Ruilding
2101 Q'WNeil Avenue, Room 308 Qelephone: (307) 637-6306
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001 D-acsimile: (307) 637-6373

CWeb site: \mww.cﬁgyenuecitx.org E-mail; citx.aﬁom@cﬁggznnecitz.org

January 29, 2004

Mark Voss
Deputy Coungy’ Attorney
Laramie Colinty

310 Wegt/19" Street, Suite 320
Cheyephe, Wyoming 82001

John B. Rogers, Esq.
Rogers and Associates

122 East 17™ Street
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001

RE: AMR Contract Extension
Dear Counsel:

After reviewing the documents previous requested and samples of other AMR contracts, the Chief
is in the process of making proposed changes to the Contract. We will provide those to you
‘immediately upon completion. In the meantime, enclosed is the proposed extension of the AMR
Contract. If acceptable to you and your clients, please advise and I will forward the original for
signatures.

-Respectfully,

xc:  Chief Alvrod
-Mike Basom, City Attorney

Enc: als |

(307) 637-6200 « TDD (307) 637-6232 « FAX (307) 637-6454



* LARAMIE COUNTY CLERK
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
" AGENDA ITEM PROCES

!

1. DATE OF PROPOSED ACTION: February 17, 2004

2. AGENDA ITEM: LI Appointments [ IBids/Purchases [ Claims |
X Contracts/agreements/leases L] Grants [ Land Use: Variances/Board App/Plats
L] Proclamations L] Public Hearings/Rulés & Regs (] Reports & Public Petitions

D-Resoluti'ons ' DOther:v

3. DEPARTMENT Laramie Countv Commlssmners

. APPLICANT: AMR of Colorado, Inc, AGENT: Mark Voss, DeDutV Co. Atty.

4. DESCRIPTION: CONSIDERATION OF AN EXTENSION TO CONTRACT NO. 4219,
DATED MARCH 11, 2002, BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHEYENNE, THE COUNTY OF LARAMIE
AND AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE (AMR) OF COLORADO.INC.

Amount  From: $ To: $

S. DOCUMENTATION: Originals and (4) four copies

T ' Clerks Use Only: | i
Commissioner : Signatures ‘

| Humphrey_ Co Attny ‘ E
Knudson__ Assist Co Attny
Ketcham_?__ o | '  Grants Manager _
Action _ - . '_ Outside Agency '_ | s
Postponecl/T al)led _ ' ‘ o B




